PowerGate , LLC
2390 Owen Street
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone: (866) 588-1750
Fax: (408) 588-1751
Email: sales@powergatellc.com
PowerGate , LLC
2390 Owen Street
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone: (866) 588-1750
Fax: (408) 588-1751
Email: sales@powergatellc.com
* Specifications are subject to change without notice. * Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ISOLATION (I/O) 1500 VDC Input to Output
SETPOINT ACCURACY ±1%
TRIM RANGE ±10%
REGULATION Line ±0.5% , Load ±0.5% Singles / 1% Duals
RIPPLE Singles: <75 mV / Duals <100 mVpk-pk (20 MHz BW)
OVER CURRENT 150% of rated current max, Foldback
OVER VOLTAGE 120-140% of Nominal Voltage
SHORT CIRCUIT Continuous, auto-recovery
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -40 ~ +85°C (derate 3.3%/k > 60°C)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -55 ~ +105°C
COOLING Free air Convection
WEIGHT 31g  / 1.1oz.
SAFETY UL/cUL 60950-1
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
Smallest encapsulated 30 W converter
2“ x 1“ x 0.4“ shielded metal package
Ultra wide 4:1 input voltage range
Single- dual- and triple output models
Very high efficiency up to 89%
Operating temperature range –40 °C to +75 °C
I/O isolation 1500 VDC
Short circuit protection
Remote On/Off Adjustable output voltage
3 Year Warranty
FEATURES: 2.00 x 1.60 x 0.40"
Download Copy of this specification:
Detailed Spec:
DOWNLOADS:
TEN30-2407WIN 9–36VDC 1.5V 8.0A
TEN30-2409WIN 9–36VDC 2.5V 8.0A
TEN30-2410WIN 9–36VDC 3.3V 8.0A
TEN30-2411WIN 9–36VDC 5V 6.0A
TEN30-2412WIN 9–36VDC 12V 2.5A
TEN30-2413WIN 9–36VDC 15V 2.0A
TEN30-2421WIN 9–36VDC +5V -5V 3.0A3.0A
TEN30-2422WIN 9–36VDC +12V -12V 1.25A1.25A
TEN30-2423WIN 9–36VDC +15V -15V 1.0A1.0A
TEN30-2433WIN 9–36VDC 3.3V ±12V 0.42A5.0A
TEN30-2434WIN 9–36VDC 3.3V ±15V 0.33A5.0A
TEN30-2431WIN 9–36VDC 5V ±12V 0.42A4.0A
TEN30-2432WIN 9–36VDC 5V ±15V 0.33A4.0A
TEN30-4807WIN 18-75V 1.5V 8.0A
TEN30-4809WIN 18-75V 2.5V 8.0A
TEN30-4810WIN 18-75V 3.3V 8.0A
TEN30-4811WIN 18-75V 5V 6.0A
TEN30-4812WIN 18-75V 12V 2.5A
TEN30-4813WIN 18-75V 15V 2.0A
TEN30-4821WIN 18-75V +5V -5V 3.0A3.0A
TEN30-4822WIN 18-75V +12V -12V 1.25A1.25A
TEN30-4823WIN 18-75V +15V -15V 1.0A1.0A
TEN30-4833WIN 18-75V 3.3V ±12V 0.42A5.0A
TEN30-4834WIN 18-75V 3.3V ±15V 0.33A5.0A
TEN30-4831WIN 18-75V 5V ±12V 0.42A4.0A
TEN30-4832WIN 18-75V 5V ±15V 0.33A4.0A
MODELS:
OUTLINE DRAWING:
OUTPUT(S):INPUT:
Dimensions:
TEN30WIN Series
30 Watt Single / Dual Output Models
TRACO POWER
 4:1 Ultra-Wide Input Range Converters
ISOLATION (I/O) 1500 VDC Input to Output
SETPOINT ACCURACY ±1%
TRIM RANGE ±10%
REGULATION Line ±0.5% , Load ±0.5% Singles / 1% Duals
RIPPLE Singles: <75 mV / Duals <100 mVpk-pk (20 MHz BW)
OVER CURRENT 150% of rated current max, Foldback
OVER VOLTAGE 120-140% of Nominal Voltage
SHORT CIRCUIT Continuous, auto-recovery
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -40 ~ +85°C (derate 3.3%/k > 60°C)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -55 ~ +105°C
COOLING Free air Convection
WEIGHT 31g  / 1.1oz.
SAFETY UL/cUL 60950-1
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
Smallest encapsulated 30 W converter
2“ x 1“ x 0.4“ shielded metal package
Ultra wide 4:1 input voltage range
Single- dual- and triple output models
Very high efficiency up to 89%
Operating temperature range –40 °C to +75 °C
I/O isolation 1500 VDC
Short circuit protection
Remote On/Off Adjustable output voltage
3 Year Warranty
FEATURES: 2.00 x 1.60 x 0.40"
Download Copy of this specification:
Detailed Spec:
DOWNLOADS:
TEN30-2407WIN 9–36VDC 1.5V 8.0A
TEN30-2409WIN 9–36VDC 2.5V 8.0A
TEN30-2410WIN 9–36VDC 3.3V 8.0A
TEN30-2411WIN 9–36VDC 5V 6.0A
TEN30-2412WIN 9–36VDC 12V 2.5A
TEN30-2413WIN 9–36VDC 15V 2.0A
TEN30-2421WIN 9–36VDC +5V -5V 3.0A3.0A
TEN30-2422WIN 9–36VDC +12V -12V 1.25A1.25A
TEN30-2423WIN 9–36VDC +15V -15V 1.0A1.0A
TEN30-2433WIN 9–36VDC 3.3V ±12V 0.42A5.0A
TEN30-2434WIN 9–36VDC 3.3V ±15V 0.33A5.0A
TEN30-2431WIN 9–36VDC 5V ±12V 0.42A4.0A
TEN30-2432WIN 9–36VDC 5V ±15V 0.33A4.0A
TEN30-4807WIN 18-75V 1.5V 8.0A
TEN30-4809WIN 18-75V 2.5V 8.0A
TEN30-4810WIN 18-75V 3.3V 8.0A
TEN30-4811WIN 18-75V 5V 6.0A
TEN30-4812WIN 18-75V 12V 2.5A
TEN30-4813WIN 18-75V 15V 2.0A
TEN30-4821WIN 18-75V +5V -5V 3.0A3.0A
TEN30-4822WIN 18-75V +12V -12V 1.25A1.25A
TEN30-4823WIN 18-75V +15V -15V 1.0A1.0A
TEN30-4833WIN 18-75V 3.3V ±12V 0.42A5.0A
TEN30-4834WIN 18-75V 3.3V ±15V 0.33A5.0A
TEN30-4831WIN 18-75V 5V ±12V 0.42A4.0A
TEN30-4832WIN 18-75V 5V ±15V 0.33A4.0A
MODELS:
OUTLINE DRAWING:
OUTPUT(S):INPUT:
Dimensions:
INPUT VOLTAGE Universal AC input Range (85~264 VAC)
INPUT FREQUENCY 47-63 Hz
EFFICIENCY 80% Typical (depending on output model)
MINIMUM LOAD none required
REGULATION ±1% V1 / ±3% V2 & V3
OVER CURRENT >105%, auto-recovery
OVERVOLTAGE 120% of Vout Zehner Diode
CASING plastic resin + fiberglass (UL 94V-0 rated)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -25~+60°C  (DeRate 3.5%/°C above 50°C max)
COOLING Convection Cooled (Airflow for 60°C Full Load)
SAFETY UL/cUL 60950-1, CB IEC60950-1, CE Mark
EMISSIONS EN55022/EN55011 B,  FCC Class B
DEGREE OF PROTECTION Class II
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
FEATURES:
Soft Copy of this Specification:
Detailed Specification:
DOWNLOADS:
TMP 07103 3.3V 1400mA
TMP 07105 5V 1400mA
TMP 07112 12V 585mA
TMP 07115 15V 465mA
TMP 07124 24V 290mA
TMPM 10103 3.3V 2000mA
TMPM 10105 5V 2000mA
TMPM 10112 12V 830mA
TMPM 10115 15V 665mA
TMPM 10124 24V 415mA
TMP 10212 +12V 380mA -12V 380mA
TMP 10215 +15V 300mA -15V 300mA
TMP 15105* 5V 3000mA
TMP 15112* 12V 1250mA
TMP 15115* 15V 1000mA
TMP 15124* 24V 625mA
TMP 15148* 48V 310mA
TMP 15212* +12V 650mA -12V 650mA
TMP 15215* +15V 500mA -15V 500mA
TMP 15252* +5V 1500mA +12V 625mA
TMP 15512* +5V 1500mA +12V 200mA -12V 200mA
TMP 15515* +5V 1500mA +15V 150mA -15V 150mA
* Add the Suffix "C" to designate Chassis Mount Models
See Detailed specifications for complete drawings and pin assignments
MODELS: OUTPUT(S):
OUTLINE DRAWING:
Ultra compact, low profile plastic case
Single-, dual- and triple output models
2 package versions:
- Screw terminal block for chassis mount
- Solder pins for direct PCB mount
DIN-rail mount adaptor (optional)
Universal input 85-264 VAC, 47-440 Hz
Protection class ll
IEC/EN/UL 60950-1 approval, CB-report
Short circuit and overload protection
3-year product warranty
Bottom View
12
456
3
5.6
(0.22)
10.2
(0.4)
50
.8
(2
.0
)
45
.7
2
(1
.8
)
2.
5
(0
.1
)
2.54
(0.1)
5.08
(0.2)
15.24
(0.6)
10.16
(0.4)
20.32
(0.8)
Bottom View
12
457
3
7.62
(0.3)
5.08
(0.2)
12.7
(0.5)
5.08
(0.2)
6
25.4
(1.0 )
25.4
(1.0 )
Pin Single Dual Triple
1 +Vin (Vcc) +Vin (Vcc) +Vin (Vcc)
2 –Vin (GND) –Vin (GND) –Vin (GND)
3 Remote On/O� Remote On/O� Remote On/O�
4 Output 1 Output 1 Output 2
5 Common Common Output 3
6 Trim Output 2 Common
7 No pin No pin Output 1
Pin-Out
Single/Dual Triple
56.0 (2.2)  max.
14
.5
(0
.5
7)
TEN-HS1 (optional Heatsink Kit):
* Contains Clip, Thermal Pad & Sink
* Converter Label must be removed
   prior to clipping o gheatsink
16
.8
(0
.6
6)
 m
ax
.
CLICK HERE TO REQUEST
PRICE | DELIVERY | SAMPLE | SUPPORT